

DSS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 229 OF 2021**

Chattrapati Shahu Maharasj Cooperative
Housing Society Ltd.

...Petitioner

V/s.

Manohar T. Mhatre and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. L.M. Pawar for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.P. Vanarase, AGP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 06, 2021.**

PC :

Stand over to 20.12.2021 (High on board.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)