

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 229 OF 2021

Chattrapati Shahu Maharaj Co-op. Hou. Soc. ....PETITIONER  
Ltd. Through Urmila Ramesh Thorat

V/S

Manohar Tukaram Mhatre And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Limbraj Manikrao Pawar for Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J**

**DATE : 17th August, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/09/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**