

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 229 OF 2021**

Chattrapati Shahu Maharaj Co-op. Housing Society .Petitioner  
Limited through Mrs. Urmila Ramesh Thorat

Vs.

Manohar Tukaram Mhatre & ors.

.Respondents

Mr. Limbraj M. Pawar, Advocate, for the Petitioner  
Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for the Respondent - State

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : 28.11.2023**

**P. C.**

1. By order dated 10.10.2023, this Court had issued notice to the Respondents and made the same returnable on 28.11.2023. However, it appears that due to some confusion, copies of the Petition are not supplied to the Registry for issuing notice. The Petitioner to supply necessary copies of the Petition to the Registry on or before 01.12.2023. Humdast permitted.

2. The returnable date as specified in the order dated 10.10.2023 as 28.11.2023 is extended till 12.12.2023.

3. Stand over to **12.12.2023** at **2.30 p. m..**

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**