

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 229 OF 2021

Chattrapati Shahu Maharaj Co-op ... Petitioner
Housing Society Ltd. through
Urmila Ramesh Thorat

Vs.

Manohar Tukaram Mhatre and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Limbraj Manikrao Pawar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Madhubala Kajle, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.
2. Stand over to 12th June 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]