

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.229 OF 2021.**

Chattrapati Shahu Maharaj Co-Op. Hou. Soc. Ltd.  
Through Urmila Ramesh Thorat ..Petitioner.

*Versus*

Manohar Tukaram Mhatre And Ors. ...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Limbraj Manikrao Pawar for the petitioner.*  
*Ms. M. Kejale, AGP for respondent No.2.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Arguable questions are raised.
2. **Rule.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**